

Nova Scotia Highland Village Society Policy Manual 4.4 - AWARD OF MERIT POLICY

1.0	The Policy
1.0.1	The award is known as "The Nova Scotia Highland Village Society Award of Merit."
1.0.2	There should normally be only one award presented each year, although a second may be presented under special circumstances.
1.0.3	The award shall be presented at the annual Highland Village Day concert.
1.0.4	It shall be awarded to an individual or group who has made a significant contribution to the Highland Village and/or Scottish Gaelic culture in Nova Scotia.
1.0.5	Nominations for the award should be on the agenda for the first board meeting in the New Year.
1.0.6	Nominations can be made by anyone.
1.0.7	Names of nominees will be carried forward for the following year.
1.0.8	The recipient will be decided by the Nova Scotia Highland Village Society Board of Trustees.
2.0	Approval
2.01	The Award of Merit Policy of the Nova Scotia Highland Village Society was approved by the Board of Trustees of the Nova Scotia Highland Village Society on November 4, 2011.

NOVA SCOTIA HIGHLAND VILLAGE SOCIETY **AWARD OF MERIT NOMINATION FORM**

Nominee	
Address	
Phone #	
E-mail	
Reason for Nomination	
Nominated by	
Phone #	
E-mail	
OFFICE USE ONLY	
Received by	
Date Received	